

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Pravin S/o Krushnaji NikharePETITIONER

V/S

Megha Suresh Helwatkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

SANDEEP DEORAO CHOPDE for Petitioner

ANIL A. DHAWAS for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O to 07/05/2026 to file civil application for correct and detail address of R.No.3 & 4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)